CH \$390.00 32309(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIDGEPOINT EDUCATION, INC.		04/02/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zovio Inc	
Street Address:	8620 Spectrum Center Blvd.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230906	ASHFORD
Registration Number:	3220625	ASHFORD UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2961509	BRIDGEPOINT
Registration Number:	3502622	SMART TRACK
Registration Number:	3691337	WAYPOINT
Registration Number:	3745877	WAYPOINT OUTCOMES
Registration Number:	4289861	
Registration Number:	4281485	UNIVERSITY OF THE ROCKIES
Registration Number:	4276753	BRIDGEPOINT EDUCATION
Registration Number:	4400884	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS THAT ADVANCE LEARNI
Registration Number:	4516039	
Registration Number:	4596086	ELEVATE YOUR CAREER NOW
Serial Number:	87845709	LEARNING TAKES EFFORT. EVERYTHING ELSE I
Serial Number:	88219542	ZOVIO
Serial Number:	88310666	Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145135130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900497783 REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0952

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-513-5100

Email: ipdocketingtm@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brian M. DaucherSIGNATURE:/Brian M. Daucher/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZovioCertificateofAmendmentNameChange#page1.tif source=ZovioCertificateofAmendmentNameChange#page2.tif source=ZovioCertificateofAmendmentNameChange#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0953

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRIDGEPOINT EDUCATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRIDGEPOINT EDUCATION, INC." TO "ZOVIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019 AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202563052 Date: 04-02-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0954 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:54 PM 04/02/2019
FILED 02:00 PM 04/02/2019
SR 20192481246 - File Number 3046106

BRIDGEPOINT EDUCATION, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Bridgepoint Education, Inc., (the "Company") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Bridgepoint Education, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was first filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 21, 1999 under the name "TeleUniversity, Inc."
- 2. A Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 20, 2009.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment was duly authorized and adopted by the Company's board of directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.
- 4. The text of the Article **First** of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is to be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Zovio Inc"

5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of April 2, 2019 at 4:00 P.M. Eastern Standard Time.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006640 FRAME: 0955 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on April 2, 2019.

Bridgepoint Education, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

Andrew Clark

President and Chief Executive Officer